

ChipMOS TO ATTEND 2015 CREDIT SUISSE ANNUAL TECHNOLOGY CONFERENCE

HSINCHU, Taiwan, Nov. 12, 2015 /PRNewswire-FirstCall/ -- ChipMOS TECHNOLOGIES (Bermuda) LTD. ("ChipMOS" or the "Company") (Nasdaq: IMOS), an industry leading provider of outsourced semiconductor assembly and test services ("OSAT"), today announced that it will attend the 2015 Credit Suisse Annual Technology Conference, in Scottsdale, Arizona on Wednesday, December 2 and Thursday, December 3.

Mr. S.K. Chen, CFO, Mr. David W. Wang, Vice President, Strategy and Investor Relations, and Ms. Irene Tsai, Investor Relations Specialist, will host meetings with institutional investors to discuss the Company's financial performance, business trends and growth opportunities. There will be no webcast of the conference. The Company's investor update is currently available on the investor relations' section of its website at www.chipmos.com.

About ChipMOS TECHNOLOGIES (Bermuda) LTD.:

ChipMOS TECHNOLOGIES (Bermuda) LTD. ("ChipMOS" or the "Company") (NASDAQ: IMOS) (<u>http://www.chipmos.com</u>) is an industry leading provider of outsourced semiconductor assembly and test services. With advanced facilities in Hsinchu and Southern Taiwan Science Parks in Taiwan and Shanghai, ChipMOS and its subsidiaries provide testing and assembly services to a broad range of customers, including leading fabless semiconductor companies, integrated device manufacturers and independent semiconductor foundries. The Company's majority-owned subsidiary, ChipMOS TECHNOLOGIES INC. ("ChipMOS Taiwan"), is listed on the Gre Tai Securities Market under Stock Ticker <u>8150</u>.

Contacts:

 In Taiwan
 In the U.S.

 Dr. S.K. Chen
 David Pasquale

 ChipMOS TECHNOLOGIES (Bermuda) LTD.
 Global IR Partners

 +886-6-507-7712
 +1-914-337-8801

 s.k. chen@chipmos.com
 dpasquale@globalirpartners.com

To view the original version on PR Newswire, visit:<u>http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/chipmos-to-attend-2015-credit-suisse-annual-technology-conference-300177452.html</u>

SOURCE ChipMOS TECHNOLOGIES (Bermuda) LTD.

News Provided by Acquire Media